Australian Capital Territory

Government Procurement (Deputy Chair) Appointment 2015 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument – NI2015-541

made under the

Government Procurement Act 2001, section12 (appointment of members)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Government Procurement (Deputy Chair)* Appointment 2015 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 21 September 2015.

5 Appointment of deputy chair

I appoint Karen Doran as deputy chair of the Government Procurement Board for a period of two years commencing on 21 September 2015.

Andrew Barr MLA Minister for Economic Development

17 September 2015